SP0444, LD 1281, item 1, 123rd Maine State Legislature Resolve, Requiring the Department of Education To Issue Rules Adopting the Northwest Evaluation Association's Assessment System as an Approved Method of Meeting Learning Results

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, Requiring the Department of Education To Issue Rules Adopting the Northwest Evaluation Association's Assessment System as an Approved Method of Meeting Learning Results

Sec. 1 Department of Education to issue rules adopting the Northwest Evaluation Association's Assessment System as an approved method of meeting learning results.

Resolved: That the Department of Education shall issue rules adopting the Northwest Evaluation Association's assessment system as an approved method of meeting learning results. Rules adopted pursuant to this resolve are major substantive rules pursuant to the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, chapter 375, subchapter 2-A.

SUMMARY

This bill directs the Department of Education to issue rules adopting the Northwest Evaluation Association's assessment system as an approved method of meeting learning results.